MOV
Metal Oxide Varistor
M
O
V
M
O
V

SFV20S  Series
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
Part Numbering System
Voltage Tolerance
K: ±10%
J: ±5%
S: Special Tolerance
Operating Temp.
N: Epoxy Coating 85 °C
Lead Types
A: Straight Lead
B: Inward Crimp Lead
C: Outward Crimp Lead
D: Inline Crimp Lead
*Packaging & Lead Length
BUL: Bulk + Standard Lead Length (Normal L28)
C35: Bulk + Cut to 3.5 mm
(Range:2.5 mm - 6 mm)
Other Options
Nominal Varistor Voltage
220: 22×100 = 22 V
471: 47×101 = 470 V
122: 12×102 = 1200 V
Product Category
SETfuse Varistor
Bare Disk Dimension
20: 20×20 mm
Disk Shape
S: Square
Surge Level
K: Standard Type
SFV  20 S  471  -  K  N  K  A  BUL  -  001
*For more details refer to packaging information.
MOV
Metal Oxide Varistor
M
O
V
M
O
V
SFV20S  Series
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
Item Description
VN
Nominal Varistor  Voltage
Voltage, at specified D.C. current used as a reference point in the component characteristics.
IL
Leakage Current
Measuring at 75% of varistor voltage.
UCT
Upper Category Temp.
Max. ambient temp. for which a varistor has been designed to operate continuously.
LCT
Lower Category Temp.
Minimum ambient temp. at which a varistor has been designed to operate continuously.
Max.
Peak
Current
Max. Peak Current
Max. current per pulse, which may be passed by a varistor at an ambient temp. of 25 °C, for a given number of pulses.
VC
Clamping Voltage
Peak voltage developed across the varistor terminations under standard atmospheric conditions, when passing an
8/20 μs class current pulse.
Voltage
Proof